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Furnished by E. TV. WAGNER & CO.,
. 212 Union National Bank

- Building.
CHICAGO, Dec. 14. Legislation at-

tempts to help the farmer, steady
large export sales and talk of U. S.
being near domestic wheat basis, has
firmed the markets. At 72c May corn,
the recent 7c decline helps out the
Idea of a liquidated situation. Finan-
cial conditions In part of the south--we- st

are reported as threatening, and
' any special legislation would help.

Movement to revise the war finance
corporation and clap a 60c tariff on
wheat looks temporary. Wheat can
score a further upturn but the 'ques-
tion is how much will the public
stand. Grain feeling at the moment is

- somewhat bullish. Feeding Is increas Sinclair Oil 24

Studebaker . 41

Union Pacific 115
U. S. Rubber 64,
U. S. Steel 79
Utah Copper 20

The Farm and Farmer
FRANKLIN FEDERATION

MEMBERS BRAVE GALE

TO DISCUSS PROBLEMS

ing and it is the fashion to talk finan
cial help to the farmer.

RANGE OF FUTURES
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.

212 Union National Bank
Building.

By WILLIAM R. SANBORN

to fair sows, $6.00700; pigs, $8.00
$9.00; stags, $6.007.00.

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; market
slow; fair to good shippers, $10.00
$11.00; good to choice butchers, $9.00

10.00; fair to medium butchers. 58
9.00. Good to choice heifers, S7.00

$8.00; fair to good cows, $4.506.00;
bologna bulls, $5.00 6.50; butcher
bulls, $6.007.00; bologna cows, $2.60

5.00; calves, $8.0012.00.
Sheep Market, steady; $3.004.00.

Lambs $7.00 9.00.

had hiden prices not slumped so
badly.

CHICAGO, Dec. 14. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago board
of trade today

bulk of the wheat the senator talks
about is coming in from Canada. The
dollar Is worth more in Canada than
on this side of the line, and America
pays in dollars and not in Canadian
exchange. Canada had the wheat to
sell and sought the nearest market at
a saving in freight, and her millers
have taken advantage of the situation
to undersell us on flour.

Canadian Surplus
But this fact must not be lost sight

of. Canada had the wheat and flour
to sell. It was a surplus they had to
unload. Had they found no market on
this continent, it would have gone
abroad, which means in competition
with our own products, in other mar-
kets. With that surplus out of the
way early In the season we are in bet-
ter control of the situation for the bal-
ance of the crop year.

By WILLIAM R. SANBORN.

Despite the drifting rain and gale of

wind, about 50 members of the Frank-
lin township federation attended the
meeting at Whitewater on Monday

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated- - Press)

NEW YORK, Dec. 14. Final prices
on Liberty bonds today were:
3 90.08
First 4, bid 85.58
Second 4 85.12
First 4 86.80
Second 4 85.20
Third 4 88.00
Fourth 4 85.82

Victory 3 95.16

Victory 4 95,12

Government Can't Help Farmer?
Senator McCumber, of North Da-

kota, says that it will be very difficult
for the government to help finance the
farmers just now, "because it is facing
an immediate deficit of $1,125,000,000,
which will amount to more than

within another year." He
cited the fact that the finance com-
mittee had "turned down the pleas of
business men for an extension of time
on the payment of the December in-

stallation of taxes," In proof of his
contention.

Imports Swamp Exports
The senator further declared that

"wheat and wool are pouring into this
country in unprecedented volume, driv-
ing down the price of the American
product to half the cost of production."

While it is true that Argentina is in
chape to ship wheat into this country,

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Dec. 14. Receipts
Cattle, 500; hogs, 4,200; sheep, 175.
Cattle Market, slow, weak; good to

choice, $9.00 11.00; fair to good, $7.00
9.00; common to fair, $4.507.00.

Heifers, good to choice, $8.5010.00;
fair to good, $6.008.50; common to
fair. $4.006.00. Cows, good to
choice, $6.00 7.50; fair to good, $5.00

6.00; cutters, $3.754.50; canners,
$2.503.50; stock steers, $5.009.00;
stock heifers, $4.005.00; stock cows,

The shredding of fodder has been a
long drawn-ou- t operation this year, so
much rain having fallen since corn
matured, which was late at best, in
most cases. In a quiz of the farmers
met during past two weeks, very
many of them report that work still
is awaiting dry fields and shocks. One

ring in Center townsnlp consisting of
16 farmers has been more than five
weeks at the job and still have four
lots to shred for as many farmers.

An Indiana farmer ,says that while
rice may seem to be an expensive
feed for little pigs that it is a real
economy to use it in case of scours.
He buys broken rice, the cheapest
grade, and serves it in the water in
which it is boiled. He says the
trouble is checked on the first day
and on the second day the pigs are
back to normal.

Simple Cure for Roup.
For the benefit of owners of back

yard flocks, also of the farm wife who
has a lot of chickens, we present the
following receipe as one of the best

Open High Low Close
, Wheat

Dec 1.70 1.73 1.69 1,70
Mar 1.63 1.67 1.61 1.65

Rye
Dec 1.66 1.56 1.55 1.55

Com
Dec 70 .72 .70 .71
May .72 .74 .72 72

July 73 '4 .75 .73 .73
Oats

Dec .46 .47 .46 .47
May 49 .50 .49 .50
July 49 .50 .49 .49

Pork
Jan. ...22.00 22.30

Lard
Jan. ...13.70 13.65

Ribs
Jan. ...11.60 11-5-

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady; No. 1 timothy, $24.00; Clo-

ver, $20.0023.00; heavy mixed,. $20.
(By Associated Press)

INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 14. Hay
No. 1 timothy, $26.50 27.00; No. 2

I Farm Sale Calendar

timothy, $25.50 26.00; No. 1 clover,
$24.0025.00.

Thursday, December 18.
Alex Reid and Herbert Pierce, on

the Reid Springs farm, just north of
Richmond on the Chester pike. A

night. It was a mighty good time to
hug the stove, or to toast one's feet
in front of the grate, but federation
business must be attended to, and so
the farmers fared forth to the meet-
ing.

A. J. Swift, formerly county agent in
Preble county, but now living in
Wayne and doing dairy farming with
J. E. Miller, was the speaker of the
evening. Mr. Swift emphasized the
need for organization and urged the
farmers to back the federation loyally.
Mistakes might be made but the pur-
pose was the highest. The officers
w-er- endeavoring to work out the sal-

vation of the tiller of the soil, and
doing the best possible under all cir-
cumstances.

Paul Harris, a Franklin township
man who had attended the Indiana
federation, at Indianapolis, gave his
impression of that gathering and his
ideas of what the state officers were
aiming to accomplish. J. L. Dolan,
county agent, gave a short and appro

and has sent us a few millions of I general farm dissolution sale at
bushels of corn within the year, the 10:30.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 51 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 42
cents a pound.

known cures for roup. The long wet

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Dec. 14. Clover seed
Prime cash 1919, $12; 1920, $12.20;

Jan., $12.30; Feb., $12.45; March,
$12.40; Dec, $12.20. Alsike Prime
cash, 1919, $16.00; 1920, $16.50; March,
$15.85; Dec, $16.25. Timothy Prime
cash, 1918, $3.40; 1919, $3.50; Jan.,
$3.65; Feb., $3.65; March, $3.67;
Dec, $3.65.

$4.004.50. Bulls Weak; bologna,
$5.006.75; fat bulls, $7.007.35;
milch cows, steady; $30.00 120.00.
Calves Steady; extra, $9.0013.00;
fair to good, $13.00 13.50; common
and large, $5.00 8.00.

Hogs Steady; 25c higher; heavies,
$9.75; good to choice packers and
butchers, $9.75; medium, $9.75; stags,
$5.00 6.75; common to choice heavy
fat sows, $6.008.25; light shippers,
$9.75; pigs, 110 lbs. and less, $8.00
9.75.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $4.505.00; fair to good, $3.00
4.50; common to fair, $1.50 2.50;
bucks, $1.504.00. Lambs Steady;
good to choice, $10.5011.00; seconds,
$8.009.00; fair to good, $9.501bl0.50;
skips, $6.007.00.

spells has caused considerable roup
this fall.

Roup is one of the most dangerous
of all the diseases of poultry. It re-

quires quick and effective action. If

FRUIT and VEGETABLES
Leaf lettuce, 30 cents lb.; head let-

tuce, 40 cents lb.; onions, 6 cents ib.;
Bermuda onions, 10 cents lb.: parsley,
15 cents a bunch; grrsn mangoes, 5
cents each; garlic, 75 rents lb.; now
cabbage, 5 cents lb.; sweet potatoes,
10 cents lb.; cucumbers, 30 cents each;
green beans, SO cents lb.; turnips, 10
cents lb.; carrots, 8 cents lb.. 2 lbs. for
15 cents; egg plant, 25 cents lb.; new

the disease has reached a violent
priate talk, after which refreshments
were served.

Jackson Township Meeting.

WHAT'youMose
thru baking failure

must be added to baking
costs it has to be paid for.
Calumet Baking Powder
will save you all of that Be-
cause when you use it there are
no failures no losses. Every bak-
ing is sweet and palatable and
stays moist, tender sod delicious to
the last tasty bite. '

That's a big saving but
that isn't all. You save when
you buy Calumet and yon save
when you use it.

stage it is best to kill and burn the
victims. At the first indication of
roup, separate the sick from the rest
of the flock, and watch closely to be
assured you are dealing with roup. It
is always safest to rid the chicken

By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Dec 14. Wheat No. 2

red, $2.012.06; No. 2 hard, $1.81.
Corn No. 2 mixed, 75c; No. 2 yellow,
8182c Oats No. 2 white, 50

60c; No. 3 white, 4950c Pork-Nom- inal;

Ribs, $1113; Lard, $13.65.

The members of the Jackson town-

ship federation are to meet in Odd
Fellow's hall at Cambridge City on
Tuesday evening. County agent Do-

lan is billed to talk on the National
Farm Bureau convention at Indianap- -

house of all ailing birds, and espec
ially so in the case of roup, a most
contagious disease.

(By Associated Vress)
CHICAGO, Dec. 14. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 15,000; bologna bulls, steady;
good and choice, $5.756; calves,
steady; best vealers, $10; bulk, $9
9.50; canners, 25c lower; mostly $3.25

The simple formula to use In treat- -nil, lost nruialr tVto larpsat ctVirinsr
Equal parts ofnf farmer PVPr hpld in this COUntrV. I Blent Of TOUP, follows

More than this, it was a mighty brainy Pondered sulphur, magnesia and alunu
and well informed lot of men who These are applied to the mouth and

inroai oy a pun or gun , a lime

potatoes 4 cents lb., 50 cents a pecK;
cauliflower, 30 cent3 lb.; celery, 10
cents a bunch; Brussel sprouts, 50
cents quart; domestic endive, 30 cents
lb.; parsnips. 10 cents lb., 3 lbs. for 25

cents; pumpkins, 15, 20 and 25 cents;
oyster plant, 2 for 25 cents.

FRUITS
Bananas, 15 cents pound: lemons. 30

cents doz; oranges, 39 cents doz; To-

kay grapes, 30c lb. : grapefruit, 10 and
20c; cocoanuts, 20c each; cranberries,
18 cts. lb.; quinces, 10 cts. lb.;
Japanese perclmruons, 10 cts. each;
home-grow- n persimmons 20 cents pint
box; chestnuts, 60 cents lb.; black
walnuts) 5 cents lb.

PRODUCE BUYING
Country butter, 50c pound; eggs,

72c a dozen; chickens, 20c a pound. .

bellows-lik- e arrangement which drug GferP titD? GUraro life Uifiiin

fBy Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Dec. 14 Wheat--No.

2 red, $2.132.14; No. 3 red, $2.09
2.11; other grades as to quality,

$1.952.07.
Corn No. 2 white, 78 79c; No. 3

white, 7778c; No. 4 white, 7576c;
No. 2 yellow, 83 84c; No. 3 yellow, 82

83c; No. 4 yellow, 7778c; No. 2

mixed, 7677c.
Oats Steady. 5053c.
Rye Firm, $1.551.56.
Hay $20.00 27.25.

gists furnish for a trifle, and with

3.50; practically nothing doing on
all other classes; market looks weak
to lower. Hogs Receipts, 56,000;
mostly 40 50c lower than yesterday's
average; part load early, $9.25; prac-
tical top, $9.15; bulk, $8.809.10; pigs,
25 40c lower; bulk desirable, 80 to
130-l- b. pigs, $8.809.15. Sheep Re-

ceipts, 13,000; killing classes strong to
25c higher; no early sales choice fat
lambs; heavy yearlings, $10; best fat
ewes, $5.75; feeders, steady.

were present to wrestle with the
grave problems now confronting the
farmer. A large atetndanoe is ex-

pected and an interesting program is
anticipated. All farmers are invited.
Hagerstown Meeting Friday Night.

The farmers of the Hagerstown dis-

trict are to meet on Friday night. If
you know what a "lap social" is, and
enjoy such occasions, and you are a
farmer in that vicinity, you will, of
course attend. A good program has
been arranged, one which will interest
the whole family. All farmers are

LIVE STOCK PRICES
BAKII10 POVDER Jgib

gEgK 'jest' or 'TEST' QgjSj?LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$1.85 for No. 2.

'By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Dec. 14. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 1,500; market higher; heavies,
$1010.10; heavy Yorkers, $10.40
10.50; light Yorkers, $10.4010.50;
pigs, $10.4010.50

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 500;
market steady; top sheep, $6; top
lambs, $12.75.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 14. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

14,000; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,300; lower. Calves Receipts,
400; strong. Sheep Receipts, 300;
steady.

Hogs Top price, under 200 lbs.
down. $9.50; most of sales, all weights,
$9.259.40; mixed hogs, 160 lbs. up,
$9.259.40; assorted, 170 to 200 lbs.,
f9.359.50; assorted, 225 lbs. up, $9.25

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Wheian) GERMANS SELL FAKE

FOREIGN TRADE GOODS

which you spray the throat, with the
powder. Grease the head and bill
with mentholatum or other healing
salve.

Kerosene oil is also good in roup,
and may be used the same as the
ointment, or in place of it if you have
none of the latter handy. The kero-
sene may also be used in the drinking
water. It will float on the water and
in getting below it to drink the bill
will be coated with the oil. Birds us-

ually have to be pretty thirsty before
they will drink this mixture.

No Sale For Hides.
It would seem that hides, like wool,

have fallen into the discard. There
seems to be no sale for them right
now; no bids at any price from the
usual run of buyers. It is claimed
that one local butcher has upward of
$6,000 worth of hides on hand and
that he recently phoned and wrote to
a number of men who deal or specu-
late in hides without getting a single
offer for them.

This reminds us of what Ogden Ar-
mour said in a public statement last
Saturday. He stated that one of the
reasons for the maintenance of beef
rrices, at recent levels, was the fact
that notably hides had
fallen so low. But even so, all beef

It is reasonable in"cost and
possesses more than the or-
dinary leavening strength. You pay
less and use less. You cet the mostCalves Receipts, 75; market Calumet

Smith in Cmltmsteady; top, $15.50. d :

(By Associated Press)

BUYINu
Oats, 45c; rye, $1.35; straw, per ton,

$10.00; new corn, 65c per bushel.
SELLING.

Cottonseed meal, ton, $48; per cwt,
$2.50. Oil meal, per ton, $58; per
cwt, $3. Tankage, 50 per cent, $85
per ton; per cwt., $4.35. Tankage, 60
per cent, $95 per ton; per cwt., $5.
Wonder Feed' per ton, $45; per cwt,,
$2.35. Barrel Salt, $3.75. Middlings,
$48 per ton; $2.50 per cwt. Bran,
$43.50 per ton; $2.25 per cwt. Flour
Middlings, $52 per ton; $2.65 per cwt.

BUFFALO, Dec 14. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 675; dull. Calves Receipts,

cup of butter,
cups granu-

lated sugar, 2H
cups flour, 1 cup
water, 2 level
teaspoons Caht--

250; 50c higher; $416.50. Hogs
Receipts, 5,600; slow; 2550c lower;
heavy, $1010.10; mixed, $1010.25;

in purity, dependability and whole-s- o
meness. J

In every way it is the'
best way to keep down baki-
ng cosu. That s what has made it
the world's biggest selling baking
powder has kept it the favorite .

of millions of housewives for more
than thirty years.,
Pound can of Calumet contains full
16 oz. Some baking powders comae in
12 oz. instead of l&oz. cans. Be sure
you get a pound when you want it.

(By Associated Press.)
BERLIN, Dec. 14. German manu-

facturers have flooded the markets
here with imitations of American,
English and French wares, some so
cleverly made it is difficult to detect
them, but others of an almost ludi-
crous clumsiness.

A purchaser who goes into a tobac-
co shop and asks for a standard Eng-
lish or American cigarette probably
will be handed a package with a label
closely, resembling the trade mark of
the original. The price will be much

met Baking
Powder, 1 tea
spoon lemon,' !

yolks of 9 eggs.
Then mix ia-th- 1

Yorkers, $10.2510 50; light Yorkers,
$10.5011; pigs, 10.7511; roughs,
$8.258.50; stags, $77.50. Sheep
and Lambs Receipts, 2,000; steady,
unchanged. peguiai way. 'BUSINESS SUSPENDS

AT COLLEGE CORNER

9.35;fat hogs, weighing up to Mo
lbs., $9.50 down; fat back pigs, 120

lbs., $9.50 down; other pigs, $9.35
down; sows, according to quality; $?

9.00; best of sales of heavy hogs a
year ago, $14.50; best sales of light
hogs, a year ago, $14.50; most sales
of hogs, a year ago, $14.50.

Cattle Killing steers, best long
vearlings, $17; 1,300 lbs up, $1516;
"extra good, 1,300 lbs., up, $11 12.00;
good to choice, 1,250 lbs. up, $10.00
11.00; common to medium, 1.250 lbs.,
up, $8.50 9.50; good to choice,, 1,000
to 1,200 lbs.. $9.0010.50; common to
medium, 1,000 to 1,200 lbs., 8.00
9.00; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,110
lbs., $S10; common to medium,
I,000 to 1,100 lbs., $7.508.00; good to
best, under 1,000 lbs., $7.509.00;
poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs., $5.50
$7.5C; good to best yearlings, $9.00
II. 00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs up.
$7.008.00; common to medium, un-

der 800 lbs., $6.00; good to best, under
800 lbs.. $7.008.50; poor to fair, un

cuts were down to the lowest prices
since April, 1917, at Chicago, last
week, and would have been still lower

less and frequently, pleased with the
bargain, the customer puts the box in
his pocket without closely examining
it. Afterwaids he discovers he has a
German cigarette. The few imported

COLLEGE CORNER, O., Dec. 14. mi IHIIiumjJlivim uwituiiii itHimiiiutniiKi inuHKHiniuwniunKaiitiUILi" IfBusiness was virtually at a standstill
here today as merchants, whose stores tobaccos on sale are very expensive,

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 14. Butter-Fr- esh

prints, 4853c; extra, 65c;
packing stock, 2327c.

Eggs 70c per dozen.
Fowls, 4 lbs. and up, 2324

cents; fowls, under 4 lbs., 19c; springs
22 24; roosters 15; turkeys old toms,
30c; young toms, 3540c; hens, 35c;
squabs, 11 lbs. to the dozen, $6; guin-
eas, 2-- 1 b. size, dozen $8; rabbits, $2.25

2.75 doz.; geese, 20c.

and those which have not been smug-
gled in bear the import tax stamp.

Dealers Are Tricky.
Street venders of tobaccos, candies

and other articles display imported

and stocks were wiped out by the fire
which destroyed eight business houses
here early Monday morning, tried to

approximate their losses and make
plans for rebuilding the business sec-

tion of the city. Damage for the de-

struction was estimated at $150,000 by
compiling the estimates of each(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI, O., Dec. 14. Eggs
Steady; prime firsts 80, firsts 78;

seconds, 60.
Poultry Steady; springers 28; hens

26; turkeys 35.

tobaccos and German imitations side
by side, so that eventually purchasers
learn the difference and become wary,
although the German tobaccos are not
inferior to some imported brands.

In some high-clas-s restaurants only
imitation cigarettes are sold.

The drug stores are perhaps the
chief dispensers of the German imi-

tations. Imported toilet articles, and
particularly soap, shaving cream,
tooth paste and face lotions are very
scarce. But all well-know- n American
brands have been imitated.

der 1,000 lbs., $10.0012.00; good to
choice, under 1,000 lbs., $11.75 13.75;
common to medium, under 800 lbs.,
$5.006.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up.
$5.506.50; common to medium, 1,050
lbs. up, $4.75 (FT 5.25: choice, under
1050 lbs., $5.00 6.00; poor to good
cutters, $3.7504.25; under 1,050 lbs.,
$4.50 5.00; poor to good canners,
$3.003.50.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs. up.
$56.00; good to choice, under 1,000

pounds, $5.006.00; fair to medium,
under 1.300 lbs., $4.505.00; common
to good bolognas, $4 5.

Calves Good to choice veals under
200 lbs.. $13014; good bolognas,
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $9.00
11.00; good to choice heavy calves,
$7.008.50; common to medium heavy
calves, $2.006.50.

Stockera and Feeder Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up $7.00
8.00; common to fair steers, 800 lbs.,
up, $6,007.00.

Good to Choice Steers Under 00

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Dec 14. Butter Mar-k- et

firm; creamery firsts, 3349c.
Eggs Receipts, 1,201 cases; market
unsettled; lowest, 6570c; firsts, 73

75c. Live Poultry Market d.

Potatoes Receipts, 78 cars; market
dull; northern white sacked, $1.20
1.35 cwt.; bulk. $1.251.40 cwt.; Ida-

ho Rurals, sacked, $1.50 1.55 cwt.

Arabian desert natives neither
smoke nor drink.

Two peopple were injured painfully
during the fire. Murray Earhart, a
volunteer fireman, had his right arm
broken in two places when a building
on which he was fighting the fire col-

lapsed. He was taken to the Hamil-
ton hospital where his injurise were
treated.

Dr. Mosbaugh, a prominent physic-
ian, was burned severely while fight-
ing the fire. He was in a very serious
condition Tuesday, it was said, but
not fatally Injured.

Clear Ruins.
The owners of the stores had not

begun the cleaning up of the ruins
late Tuesday. The telephone com-

pany, whose wires and cables were
torn down by the fire and falling
walls, began the work of repairing
communications-- , early Tuesday.

The cause of the fire had not been
ascertained Taesday.

None of the merchants were able to
etate their Ww plans, but say the
business district will be rebuilt

PHOTOS
TX.1 MAIM St MQtMOHaiOO

NEW YORK STOCKS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Dec. 14. Close.
American Can 24

Am. Smelting 41

Anaconda 37
Baldwin Locomotive 89

Bethlehem Steel, B 54iha $fi 003)7.00: common to fair

A Certificate of Happiness
for the music --lover's Christmas
TJY means of the Victor Gift Certificate reproduced above, you can give
"" Victor Records to your relatives or Jriends, and they can choose the

records themselves. Or you can in the same way give them a Victrola,.
and they can choose the instrument themselves.

Properly filled out and signed, a 'victor Gift Certificate is good for

ny amount you specify.
You can eatlly arrange by 'phone, mail, or in person, to hare u tend them where- -

steers, under 800 lbs., $5.00 6.00;
medium to good heifers, $5.006.00;

Suits Dry Cleaned and Pressed
$1.25

Suits Pressed, 50c
Carry and Save Plan
JOE MILLER, Prop.

617 Main St. Second Floor

Chesapeake and Ohio 57
Chino Copper 18
General Motors 13
Goodrich Tires 36
Mexican Petroleum 167
Pennsylvania 40

Palladium Want Ads Pay

Reading 84 i

Republic Iron and Steel 63 I

medium to good cows, $4.005.00;
good to choice steers, under 800 U ,

$7 008.00; common to fair steers,
under 800 lbs.. $5.50 6.50; stock
calves, 250 to 400 lbs., $6.00 7.00.

Native Sheep and Lambs Good to
choice ewe sheep, $3.253.50; com-

mon to medium" sheep, $13; west-
ern fed lambs. $10.00 down; selected
ewes and wether lambs, $9 9.50;
bucks, per 100 lbs.. $3.00 10.25; com-

mon to medium lambs, $7.007.50.

CHRISTMAS
Prayer Books and Rosaries

E. R. Berheide
244 So. 5th St. Phone 1329

Winter Storage
for all makes of Batteries

WATSON & MOORE
The Loaf
That Satisfies

1029 Main St. Phone 1014

ever you wish. Get in touch with at and arrange the details.
Victor d VictroU. HO tm 1400 Em? mm

Walter B. Fulghum
Victors Exclusively

Because They Are The Leaders
PHONE 2275 . 1000 MAIN ST.

DUSTY'S SHOE KBUIIDHS
BREAD 54489St A! 05t2 so srevmm

Of fiS OffKt
tmwr rue

true.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28.
Home Phone, 81235.

DAYTON, O., Dec. 14. Hogs Re-

ceipts, four cars; market, 25c lower;
choice heavies, $9.25; butchers and
packers. $9 25; heavy Yorkers, $9.00
$9.25; light Yorkers. $8.509.00;
cnoice fat sows, $7.008.00; common

WILSON
CLEANER TAILOR

"When it's done by Wilson it's done
right."

PHONE8 1105-11-0

Made by

ZWISSLER


